
108 Jíra Stanislav27. 02. 2000 KOLIN CZE

109 Koška Matyáš29. 04. 2000 KOLIN CZE

86 Vejražka Daniel11. 05. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

116 Řehák Marek15. 08. 2001 KOLIN CZE

85 Ličman Filip19. 01. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

0 Buba František14. 04. 2000 AKLOL CZE

98 Procházka Jan26. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

182 Bína Martin12. 07. 2000 HVEPA CZE

107 Holub Dominik08. 01. 2001 KOLIN CZE

154 Jirásek Jan23. 06. 2000 ATLJM CZE

12 Holuscha Daniel17. 01. 2002 SOKOP CZE

191 Bruha Jiří07. 01. 2004 HVEPA CZE

63 Polák Petr09. 11. 2001 UNIBR CZE

0 Dutelly Justin24. 04. 2001 AKLOL CZE

120 Soukal Lukáš08. 08. 2003 KOLIN CZE

119 Šámal Jiří19. 02. 2002 KOLIN CZE

0 Mautner Jan15. 05. 2001 AKLOL CZE

155 Kašák Viktor09. 03. 2001 ATLJM CZE

118 Sojka Tomáš Elliot24. 09. 2002 KOLIN CZE

24 Kunetek Petr15. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

103 Ďurdina Jakub16. 04. 2001 KOLIN CZE

0 Vychodil Jaroslav30. 04. 2000 AKLOL CZE

17 Bajánaru Marius-Andrei28. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

140 Dudra Ján Pavel22. 06. 2001 SLAPR CZE

121 Zákora Tadeáš24. 03. 2003 KOLIN CZE

95 Termer David25. 03. 2002 SKPLZ CZE

53 Havelka Dalibor27. 07. 2000 UNIBR CZE

54 Černý Dominik29. 11. 2001 UNIBR CZE

13 Češla Petr09. 06. 2001 SOKOP CZE

0 Belfín Martin05. 12. 2000 AKLOL CZE

86 Vejražka Daniel11. 05. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

108 Jíra Stanislav27. 02. 2000 KOLIN CZE

109 Koška Matyáš29. 04. 2000 KOLIN CZE

98 Procházka Jan26. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

14 Mynařík Pavel13. 06. 2002 SOKOP CZE

12 Holuscha Daniel17. 01. 2002 SOKOP CZE

133 Ornst Martin25. 02. 2001 SLAPR CZE

51 Bix David17. 04. 2002 UNIBR CZE

132 Machotka Dominik03. 09. 2000 SLAPR CZE

0 Urban Eliáš11. 02. 2000 AKLOL CZE

116 Řehák Marek15. 08. 2001 KOLIN CZE

191 Bruha Jiří07. 01. 2004 HVEPA CZE

63 Polák Petr09. 11. 2001 UNIBR CZE

0 Dutelly Justin24. 04. 2001 AKLOL CZE

120 Soukal Lukáš08. 08. 2003 KOLIN CZE

200 m

100 m



119 Šámal Jiří19. 02. 2002 KOLIN CZE

74 Janek Jakub01. 11. 2001 UNIBR CZE

155 Kašák Viktor09. 03. 2001 ATLJM CZE

58 Krčma Vojtěch22. 01. 2003 UNIBR CZE

103 Ďurdina Jakub16. 04. 2001 KOLIN CZE

0 Žlutíř Marek17. 01. 2001 AKLOL CZE

118 Sojka Tomáš Elliot24. 09. 2002 KOLIN CZE

112 Lúža Maroš23. 05. 2000 KOLIN CZE

121 Zákora Tadeáš24. 03. 2003 KOLIN CZE

53 Havelka Dalibor27. 07. 2000 UNIBR CZE

13 Češla Petr09. 06. 2001 SOKOP CZE

73 Lošťák Tadeáš20. 10. 2003 UNIBR CZE

62 Plaček Tadeáš22. 03. 2003 UNIBR CZE

0 Dömötör Patrik13. 12. 2000 AKLOL CZE

51 Bix David17. 04. 2002 UNIBR CZE

133 Ornst Martin25. 02. 2001 SLAPR CZE

183 Franěk Matyáš21. 03. 2000 HVEPA CZE

90 Davidík Jakub20. 01. 2002 SKPLZ CZE

0 Urban Eliáš11. 02. 2000 AKLOL CZE

132 Machotka Dominik03. 09. 2000 SLAPR CZE

128 Karlach Jakub31. 05. 2000 SLAPR CZE

82 Kabyš Daniel10. 12. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

109 Koška Matyáš29. 04. 2000 KOLIN CZE

14 Mynařík Pavel13. 06. 2002 SOKOP CZE

110 Krakuvčík Tadeáš05. 06. 2001 KOLIN CZE

156 Krenek Philip21. 06. 2002 ATLJM CZE

127 Janík Tadeáš20. 03. 2001 SLAPR CZE

178 Němeček David11. 02. 2001 HVEPA CZE

112 Lúža Maroš23. 05. 2000 KOLIN CZE

56 Ježek David01. 03. 2003 UNIBR CZE

153 Horký František02. 10. 2001 ATLJM CZE

120 Soukal Lukáš08. 08. 2003 KOLIN CZE

102 Doležal Jakub31. 05. 2000 KOLIN CZE

0 Žlutíř Marek17. 01. 2001 AKLOL CZE

90 Davidík Jakub20. 01. 2002 SKPLZ CZE

57 Kotyza Daniel05. 10. 2000 UNIBR CZE

184 Strnad Marek19. 07. 2001 HVEPA CZE

128 Karlach Jakub31. 05. 2000 SLAPR CZE

127 Janík Tadeáš20. 03. 2001 SLAPR CZE

105 Hodboď Ondřej01. 06. 2001 KOLIN CZE

22 Stibal Jakub29. 01. 2001 SOKOP CZE

62 Plaček Tadeáš22. 03. 2003 UNIBR CZE

68 Staníček Pavel02. 10. 2001 UNIBR CZE

76 Michálek Tomáš05. 09. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

800 m

400 m



163 Švejda Jan27. 07. 2001 ATLJM CZE

180 Šťovíček Matěj11. 11. 2000 HVEPA CZE

61 Pazourek Petr06. 05. 2000 UNIBR CZE

134 Přibyl Lukáš12. 12. 2000 SLAPR CZE

16 Skýpala Tobiáš08. 11. 2001 SOKOP CZE

102 Doležal Jakub31. 05. 2000 KOLIN CZE

15 Vícha Lukáš25. 04. 2002 SOKOP CZE

156 Krenek Philip21. 06. 2002 ATLJM CZE

0 Berger Jan29. 03. 2000 AKLOL CZE

186 Zelenka Marek15. 05. 2000 HVEPA CZE

192 Čuda Michal15. 02. 2004 HVEPA CZE

158 Novák Petr14. 02. 2002 ATLJM CZE

121 Zákora Tadeáš24. 03. 2003 KOLIN CZE

118 Sojka Tomáš Elliot24. 09. 2002 KOLIN CZE

119 Šámal Jiří19. 02. 2002 KOLIN CZE

57 Kotyza Daniel05. 10. 2000 UNIBR CZE

151 Boketta Nico29. 07. 2002 ATLJM CZE

22 Stibal Jakub29. 01. 2001 SOKOP CZE

163 Švejda Jan27. 07. 2001 ATLJM CZE

15 Hajzler Sebastian05. 11. 2001 SOKOP CZE

94 Carpentier Philippe23. 12. 2002 SKPLZ CZE

68 Staníček Pavel02. 10. 2001 UNIBR CZE

23 Bárek Jakub17. 01. 2001 SOKOP CZE

0 Berger Jan29. 03. 2000 AKLOL CZE

61 Pazourek Petr06. 05. 2000 UNIBR CZE

52 Effenberger Marek13. 09. 2001 UNIBR CZE

180 Šťovíček Matěj11. 11. 2000 HVEPA CZE

157 Lukeš Matěj12. 04. 2002 ATLJM CZE

186 Zelenka Marek15. 05. 2000 HVEPA CZE

9 Celta Martin23. 05. 2002 SOKOP CZE

123 Říha Samuel28. 02. 2003 KOLIN CZE

67 Slavík Ondřej14. 04. 2001 UNIBR CZE

113 Pazdera Roman09. 12. 2001 KOLIN CZE

72 Zajíc Martin30. 03. 2000 UNIBR CZE

71 Švejnoha Jan06. 01. 2001 UNIBR CZE

164 Voborský Marek22. 05. 2001 ATLJM CZE

0 Gogela Martin20. 06. 2001 AKLOL CZE

188 Kavička Petr07. 01. 2002 HVEPA CZE

8 Vajda Ondřej22. 04. 2002 SOKOP CZE

10 Valík Adam09. 05. 2003 SOKOP CZE

97 Špale David27. 04. 2003 SKPLZ CZE

187 Horák Jakub25. 11. 2002 HVEPA CZE

6 Kostka Jiří07. 03. 2002 SOKOP CZE

0 Melich David03. 01. 2001 AKLOL CZE

5000 m

1500 m



0 Dömötör Patrik13. 12. 2000 AKLOL CZE

129 Komárek Vojtěch27. 09. 2000 SLAPR CZE

141 Novotný Jakub08. 07. 2001 SLAPR CZE

111 Lepeška Jan15. 07. 2000 KOLIN CZE

0 Pospíšil Kryštof28. 01. 2000 AKLOL CZE

84 Páník Marek30. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

183 Franěk Matyáš21. 03. 2000 HVEPA CZE

59 Mrlík Jakub08. 10. 2000 UNIBR CZE

161 Ruda Vojtěch03. 05. 2001 ATLJM CZE

0 Kňáva Maxim14. 03. 2001 AKLOL CZE

17 Bajánaru Marius-Andrei28. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

3 Šubík Adam27. 08. 2001 SOKOP CZE

182 Bína Martin12. 07. 2000 HVEPA CZE

85 Ličman Filip19. 01. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

0 Dömötör Patrik13. 12. 2000 AKLOL CZE

141 Novotný Jakub08. 07. 2001 SLAPR CZE

114 Podnecký Tomáš27. 03. 2001 KOLIN CZE

134 Přibyl Lukáš12. 12. 2000 SLAPR CZE

142 Havelka Ondřej19. 06. 2001 SLAPR CZE

56 Ježek David01. 03. 2003 UNIBR CZE

106 Höfner Vojtěch07. 11. 2001 KOLIN CZE

16 Skýpala Tobiáš08. 11. 2001 SOKOP CZE

4 Kavecký David Gabriel24. 03. 2003 SOKOP CZE

15 Hajzler Sebastian05. 11. 2001 SOKOP CZE

17 Bajánaru Marius-Andrei28. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

0 Pospíšil Jonáš20. 07. 2001 AKLOL CZE

84 Páník Marek30. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

110 Krakuvčík Tadeáš05. 06. 2001 KOLIN CZE

96 Nový Tomáš08. 09. 2002 SKPLZ CZE

69 Ševčík Adam24. 10. 2000 UNIBR CZE

59 Mrlík Jakub08. 10. 2000 UNIBR CZE

0 Kňáva Maxim14. 03. 2001 AKLOL CZE

162 Štros David04. 02. 2000 ATLJM CZE

70 Šípek Kryštof24. 02. 2002 UNIBR CZE

176 Freiberk Jan03. 12. 2001 HVEPA CZE

177 Macháček Matěj24. 01. 2001 HVEPA CZE

105 Hodboď Ondřej01. 06. 2001 KOLIN CZE

76 Michálek Tomáš05. 09. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

162 Štros David04. 02. 2000 ATLJM CZE

5 Baštýř Karel27. 10. 2001 SOKOP CZE

11 Janošík Adam26. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

93 Špok David03. 03. 2003 SKPLZ CZE

7 Wanke Karel16. 06. 2002 SOKOP CZE

3000 m př

400 m př

110 m př



89 Matulka Adam23. 07. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

0 Belfín Martin05. 12. 2000 AKLOL CZE

93 Špok David03. 03. 2003 SKPLZ CZE

135 Rubáš Michael08. 11. 2001 SLAPR CZE

66 Sivila Siddartha24. 04. 2000 UNIBR CZE

139 Valo Mikuláš07. 09. 2000 SLAPR CZE

0 Michalík Štěpán20. 06. 2001 AKLOL CZE

185 Šafránek Ondřej09. 07. 2001 HVEPA CZE

65 Ruffíni Robert12. 06. 2004 UNIBR CZE

87 Baše Roman15. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

115 Puczek Tomáš25. 02. 2000 KOLIN CZE

77 Bílek Jan27. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

159 Patka Jan10. 01. 2001 ATLJM CZE

0 Pospíšil Jonáš20. 07. 2001 AKLOL CZE

78 Jaššo Slavomír27. 10. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

79 Štefela Jan20. 04. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

zvyšování: 160, 167, 173, 178, 183, 188, 192, 196, 200,203,206

96 Nový Tomáš08. 09. 2002 SKPLZ CZE

9 Celta Martin23. 05. 2002 SOKOP CZE

3 Šubík Adam27. 08. 2001 SOKOP CZE

0 Pospíšil Jonáš20. 07. 2001 AKLOL CZE

126 Havlík Adam28. 08. 2001 SLAPR CZE

87 Baše Roman15. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

139 Valo Mikuláš07. 09. 2000 SLAPR CZE

91 Zahrádka Václav09. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

55 Charbaka Ivan22. 06. 2001 UNIBR CZE

15 Hajzler Sebastian05. 11. 2001 SOKOP CZE

138 Šachta Benedikt09. 10. 2001 SLAPR CZE

18 Kupczak Adrian27. 01. 2002 SOKOP CZE

117 Vítek Jakub13. 05. 2001 KOLIN CZE

zvyšování: 310, 340, 370, 390, 410, 425, 440, 452, 460, 465

152 Horejš Ondřej20. 11. 2001 ATLJM CZE

0 Lekeš David28. 08. 2001 AKLOL CZE

19 Piskoř Andreas11. 09. 2001 SOKOP CZE

0 Urban Eliáš11. 02. 2000 AKLOL CZE

126 Havlík Adam28. 08. 2001 SLAPR CZE

24 Kunetek Petr15. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

99 Vrba Vojtěch28. 09. 2003 SKPLZ CZE

130 Lazar Filip05. 05. 2001 SLAPR CZE

0 Mautner Jan15. 05. 2001 AKLOL CZE

dálka

tyč

výška



54 Černý Dominik29. 11. 2001 UNIBR CZE

78 Jaššo Slavomír27. 10. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

0 Buba František14. 04. 2000 AKLOL CZE

107 Holub Dominik08. 01. 2001 KOLIN CZE

66 Sivila Siddartha24. 04. 2000 UNIBR CZE

4 Kavecký David Gabriel24. 03. 2003 SOKOP CZE

0 Pospíšil Kryštof28. 01. 2000 AKLOL CZE

77 Bílek Jan27. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

183 Franěk Matyáš21. 03. 2000 HVEPA CZE

129 Komárek Vojtěch27. 09. 2000 SLAPR CZE

154 Jirásek Jan23. 06. 2000 ATLJM CZE

0 Kňáva Maxim14. 03. 2001 AKLOL CZE

178 Němeček David11. 02. 2001 HVEPA CZE

65 Ruffíni Robert12. 06. 2004 UNIBR CZE

55 Charbaka Ivan22. 06. 2001 UNIBR CZE

93 Špok David03. 03. 2003 SKPLZ CZE

19 Piskoř Andreas11. 09. 2001 SOKOP CZE

161 Ruda Vojtěch03. 05. 2001 ATLJM CZE

3 Šubík Adam27. 08. 2001 SOKOP CZE

178 Němeček David11. 02. 2001 HVEPA CZE

77 Bílek Jan27. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

24 Kunetek Petr15. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

138 Šachta Benedikt09. 10. 2001 SLAPR CZE

87 Baše Roman15. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

78 Jaššo Slavomír27. 10. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

114 Podnecký Tomáš27. 03. 2001 KOLIN CZE

59 Mrlík Jakub08. 10. 2000 UNIBR CZE

129 Komárek Vojtěch27. 09. 2000 SLAPR CZE

79 Štefela Jan20. 04. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

0 Pospíšil Kryštof28. 01. 2000 AKLOL CZE

107 Holub Dominik08. 01. 2001 KOLIN CZE

154 Jirásek Jan23. 06. 2000 ATLJM CZE

0 Buba František14. 04. 2000 AKLOL CZE

122 Dudáš Jakub23. 01. 2002 KOLIN CZE

152 Horejš Ondřej20. 11. 2001 ATLJM CZE

131 Lipový Ondřej20. 11. 2001 SLAPR CZE

83 Trnka Jan15. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

20 Špilháček Michal16. 08. 2002 SOKOP CZE

111 Lepeška Jan15. 07. 2000 KOLIN CZE

64 Pospíšil Jan12. 02. 2001 UNIBR CZE

181 Větvička Tomáš27. 09. 2000 HVEPA CZE

159 Patka Jan10. 01. 2001 ATLJM CZE

1 Chodil Filip31. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

160 Pešťák Tomáš18. 08. 2000 ATLJM CZE

koule

trojskok



60 Osolsobě Jiří04. 03. 2001 UNIBR CZE

179 Petráš Oto11. 01. 2000 HVEPA CZE

190 Šanda Jiří20. 02. 2003 HVEPA CZE

0 Greguš Jaroslav06. 04. 2001 AKLOL CZE

81 Forejt Jakub13. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

2 Grulich Tomáš15. 06. 2001 SOKOP CZE

80 Forejt Michal13. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

0 Héža Jakub23. 05. 2000 AKLOL CZE

122 Dudáš Jakub23. 01. 2002 KOLIN CZE

131 Lipový Ondřej20. 11. 2001 SLAPR CZE

159 Patka Jan10. 01. 2001 ATLJM CZE

20 Špilháček Michal16. 08. 2002 SOKOP CZE

137 Skuhrovec Adam30. 10. 2000 SLAPR CZE

189 Doležálek Jan23. 05. 2002 HVEPA CZE

136 Padělek Pavel09. 02. 2000 SLAPR CZE

83 Trnka Jan15. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

181 Větvička Tomáš27. 09. 2000 HVEPA CZE

60 Osolsobě Jiří04. 03. 2001 UNIBR CZE

2 Grulich Tomáš15. 06. 2001 SOKOP CZE

64 Pospíšil Jan12. 02. 2001 UNIBR CZE

190 Šanda Jiří20. 02. 2003 HVEPA CZE

0 Greguš Jaroslav06. 04. 2001 AKLOL CZE

1 Chodil Filip31. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

160 Pešťák Tomáš18. 08. 2000 ATLJM CZE

179 Petráš Oto11. 01. 2000 HVEPA CZE

0 Héža Jakub23. 05. 2000 AKLOL CZE

81 Forejt Jakub13. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

80 Forejt Michal13. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

136 Padělek Pavel09. 02. 2000 SLAPR CZE

83 Trnka Jan15. 10. 2001 SKPLZ CZE

131 Lipový Ondřej20. 11. 2001 SLAPR CZE

0 Héža Jakub23. 05. 2000 AKLOL CZE

0 Greguš Jaroslav06. 04. 2001 AKLOL CZE

64 Pospíšil Jan12. 02. 2001 UNIBR CZE

179 Petráš Oto11. 01. 2000 HVEPA CZE

137 Skuhrovec Adam30. 10. 2000 SLAPR CZE

2 Grulich Tomáš15. 06. 2001 SOKOP CZE

1 Chodil Filip31. 07. 2001 SOKOP CZE

81 Forejt Jakub13. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

101 Buryan Martin24. 03. 2001 KOLIN CZE

20 Špilháček Michal16. 08. 2002 SOKOP CZE

181 Větvička Tomáš27. 09. 2000 HVEPA CZE

104 Hanuš Karel09. 02. 2001 KOLIN CZE

189 Doležálek Jan23. 05. 2002 HVEPA CZE

kladivo

disk



152 Horejš Ondřej20. 11. 2001 ATLJM CZE

160 Pešťák Tomáš18. 08. 2000 ATLJM CZE

80 Forejt Michal13. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

91 Zahrádka Václav09. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

126 Havlík Adam28. 08. 2001 SLAPR CZE

136 Padělek Pavel09. 02. 2000 SLAPR CZE

111 Lepeška Jan15. 07. 2000 KOLIN CZE

122 Dudáš Jakub23. 01. 2002 KOLIN CZE

159 Patka Jan10. 01. 2001 ATLJM CZE

137 Skuhrovec Adam30. 10. 2000 SLAPR CZE

92 Fara Ladislav20. 01. 2003 SKPLZ CZE

60 Osolsobě Jiří04. 03. 2001 UNIBR CZE

0 Svozil Lukáš28. 02. 2000 AKLOL CZE

135 Rubáš Michael08. 11. 2001 SLAPR CZE

88 Švarc Antonín19. 07. 2000 SKPLZ CZE

oštěp


